



**BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION**  
**ST. CHARLES PARISH GOVERNMENT**  
 SCP No. P210702  
 RCLC NO. 365-021-001  
 Bid Date: April 25, 2023



**BID TABULATIONS**

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	LA CONTRACTING ENTERPRISE		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION		CYCLE CONSTRUCTION		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-01-00100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-01-00100	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
203-05-00100	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
204-02-00100	TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES	75	EACH	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
204-06-00100	TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	3,237	LIN. FT.	\$3.00	\$9,711.00	\$5.00	\$16,185.00	\$5.00	\$16,185.00	\$4.00	\$12,948.00
502-01-00100	ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,699	TON	\$191.00	\$324,509.00	\$280.00	\$475,720.00	\$220.00	\$373,780.00	\$160.00	\$271,840.00
509-01-00100	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1"THICK)	8,617	SQ. YD.	\$6.00	\$51,702.00	\$5.00	\$43,085.00	\$10.00	\$86,170.00	\$7.00	\$60,319.00
701-03-01022	18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW)	64	LIN. FT.	\$180.00	\$11,520.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$355.00	\$22,720.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00
701-03-01042	24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW)	143	LIN. FT.	-	-	\$350.00	\$50,050.00	\$447.00	\$63,921.00	\$180.00	\$25,740.00
701-03-01062	30" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW)	192	LIN. FT.	-	-	\$450.00	\$86,400.00	\$510.00	\$97,920.00	\$200.00	\$38,400.00
701-03-01102	48" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW)	48	LIN. FT.	-	-	\$550.00	\$26,400.00	\$745.00	\$35,760.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00
701-12-01060	24" BCCSP (EXTENSION)	13	LIN. FT.	-	-	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$180.00	\$2,340.00
702-02-00200	DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EACH	-	-	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
702-03-00100	24"X24" DRAIN INLET	6	EACH	-	-	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
702-04-00100	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	6	EACH	-	-	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
702-04-00200	ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS	4	EACH	-	-	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
711-01-00300	RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK)	321	SQ. YD.	-	-	\$100.00	\$32,100.00	\$125.00	\$40,125.00	\$150.00	\$48,150.00
713-01-00100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	1	LUMP SUM	-	-	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
727-01-00100	MOBILIZATION /DEMOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	-	-	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
731-02-00100	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	7	EACH	-	-	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
739-01-00100	HYDRO-SEEDING	2.158	ACRE	-	-	\$3,500.00	\$7,553.00	\$5,200.00	\$11,221.60	\$4,000.00	\$8,632.00
740-01-00100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LUMP SUM	-	-	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
741-11-00100	ADJUST WATER VALVE	4	EACH	-	-	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
741-23-01100	INSERTION VALVE (8")	1	EACH	-	-	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TS-741-10009	6" WATER LINE OFFSET	1	EACH	-	-	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
NS-203-00006	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	40	CU. YD.	-	-	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
S-001	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE	27,702	SQ. FT.	-	-	\$35.00	\$969,570.00	\$44.00	\$1,246,590.00	\$40.00	\$1,108,080.00
S-002	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LUMP SUM	-	-	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
S-003	STEEL SHEET PILE PENETRATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-004	DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS	10	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
S-005	FRP COMPOSITE WALER	1,458	LIN. FT.	\$93.00	\$135,594.00	\$125.00	\$182,250.00	\$82.00	\$119,556.00	\$25.00	\$36,450.00
S-006	EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	1,523	CU. YD.	\$77.00	\$117,271.00	\$10.00	\$15,230.00	\$70.00	\$106,610.00	\$40.00	\$60,920.00
S-007	REBUILD SANITARY SEWER CONFLICT BOX	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-008	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
S-009	WATERLINE CROSSING (8" DUCTILE IRON)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
S-010	PAVEMENT PATCHING	2,307	SQ. YD.	\$115.00	\$265,305.00	\$75.00	\$173,025.00	\$125.00	\$288,375.00	\$150.00	\$346,050.00
S-011	HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS	1	EACH	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
				BASE TOTAL:	\$2,871,361.60	BASE TOTAL:	\$2,880,543.00	BASE TOTAL:	\$3,524,888.60	BASE TOTAL:	\$2,495,259.00

Submittal missing sheets 00300-4 and 00300-5. Total base bid submitted equals \$2,871,361.60 but cannot be verified due to missing unit prices and extensions.  
 Incorrect extension. Sum of extensions provided on bid form equal total base bid.

This is to certify that this tabulation has been checked for accuracy.

I:\File Cabinet\365 St Charles Parish\365-021-001 Barber Road Bank Stabilization\Bidding\bid tabulation

By:  Franz J. Zemmer

Date: April 25, 2023